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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER
APPROVING SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS,
ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS

Real Property located in Scottsdale, Arizona in
the development known as Osborn III/Ten Wine
Lofts Condominium project located at 7116 and
7126 E. Osborn Rd.

Notice is hereby given that ML Manager LLC (“ML Manager”) has lodged the

form of Order Approving Sale of Real Property Free and Clear of Liens, Claims,

Encumbrances and Interests (Osborn III). The form of Order was approved by Summit

Builder’s counsel. A copy of the Order which was uploaded is attached as Exhibit A.

DATED: September 30, 2010

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Keith L. Hendricks
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

Copy of the foregoing sent this
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30th day of September, 2010 to the parties
listed below via email:

Robert J. Miller
Bryce A. Suzuki
Bryan Cave, LLP
One Renaissance Square
Two North Central Ave., Suite 2200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406
rjmiller@bryancave.com
bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com

Jay R. Graif
Nathan Meyer
Graif Barrett & Matura, PC
1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 500
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
jgraif@gbmlawpc.com
nmeyer@gbmlawpc.com

Bryan Albue
Sherman Howard, LLC
2800 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
balbue@shermanhoward.com

Allen Bickart
Allen B. Bickart PC
812 Clubhouse Drive
ZPrescott, Arizona 86303
bickartlaw@aol.com

/s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon

2357172
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